#### 6/16/2020

### IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

#### Water Permit 47-7083

Owner Type Current Owner Name and Address SUSAN M DAVIS

, ZZ

Status: Lapsed

Source

Tributary

**Beneficial Use** 

From To

**Diversion Rate** 

**Volume** 

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

**Conditions of Approval:** 

**Comments:** 

**Dates and Other Information** 

Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

**Combined Use Limits** 

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

## STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

### APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

State of Idaho )	Descrit No. 12 200							
County of)	Permit No. <u>47-7083</u>							
Susan M. Davis	of1855 Falls Avenue East							
(name)	( address )							
State of Idaho, being first duly sworn, upon his oath deposes and says								
That he is the holder, or the du	ly authorized agent of the holder *, of Permit to Appropriate							
ne Public Waters of the State of Ida	aho No. 47-7083							
That under the terms and condit	tions of said permit, work thereunder was required to be com							
leted on or before October 1	<b>, 19</b> 74 .							
	ed the following work described under said permit:							
Drilled a 20" hole 905' at a	cost of \$14/foot costing a total of \$12,670.00							
	Costing \$ 12,670.00							
<del>-</del>	ne remainder of the work within the required time for the ce above described well was a dry hole, more time							
is needed to select another d	drilling site and to get a driller on the job.							
	services of the confidence of the Job.							
	Tee.							
Wherefore, he asks that the Dep	partment of Water Administration extend the time for the							
ompletion of obligations under said	d permit to							
	1 24 0							
	Lusan M. Davis							
	( signature ) *							
Subscribed and sworn before me	e this 17th day of September , 19 74							
	Manual I Allani							
eal	( notary public )							
ly commission expires $\frac{7/25/7}{2}$								
ACTION OF THE	DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION							
	, Director of the Idaho Department of Water Administration							
ate of Idaho, hereby								
itness my hand this day	of, 19							
	2 min							
	Director							
	DILOWI							

<sup>\*</sup> IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied. Forms are available through the Department of Water Administration, Statehouse - Annex 2, Boise, Idaho, 83707.

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES



REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

Department of Vising Resources
Southern District Office

Susan M. I	Davis (Name)	0	f <u>1855 Fal</u>	11s Ave.	East, Twi Address)	n Falls,	Idaho_	83301
State ofIdaho		, deposes and sa	nys:					
	nolder, or the duly			der*, of Pe	rmit to App	propriate the	Public	
Waters of the State of								
	terms and condition			eunder was	required to	be complete	ed on or	
before October								
	etofore performed the							
Drilled or	ne well							
<del></del>			16					
That he is unab	ole to complete the	remainder of	the work wi	thin the re	equired tim	e for the fo	llowing	
reasons, to-wit:T	nis well is a dr	y hole at the	e present 9	905 foot	depth			
Before fu	rther drilling i	s done, an e	xtension of	f time is	needed t	o satisfy		
	nd entry require							
Wherefore, he obligations under said	asks that the Depa					the comple	tion of	
	.•	ä	Lusa	10) 7( (Si	gnature)*	·		
A	CTION OF THE DII	RECTOR, DEP	ARTMENT O	F WATER	RESOURC	ES		
IT IS HEREBY ORD	ERED that the abov	e application fo	r extension o	of time be _	-			
	-							
						1.		
Signed this	day of			19				
			1					

<sup>\*</sup> IF OTHER THAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

AG-LAND MORTGAGE COMPANY

P. O. Box 411

Twin Falls, Idaho 83301 Office: 208-734-5380 1430 Filer Avenue East

ELBERT G. DAVIS, A.R.A. Residence: 208-734-5699

J. L. RASMUSSEN, A.R.A. Residence: 208-733-1417

December 12, 1978

Mr. Vincent S. Strobel Idaho State Office, BLM Federal Building, Box 042 550 West Fort Street Boise, ID 83724

RE: Desert Land Entry I-2585 (243) - Susan M. Davis

Dear Mr. Strobel:

Per my conversation with you and Mr. Babin on 11-08-78, I had a meeting with Mr. Bibles and Ms. Blom on 11-09-78 regarding my wife's desert entry. You will recall that her proposed source of water is the Canyon View Irrigation Company and that you have indicated an extension will not be granted to her with that source of water.

I discussed with them and you an alternate water plan using Salmon Falls Creek water with delivery through a neighbor's existing system. My wife has filed for a water permit on Salmon Falls Creek with the State Water Resources Department (a copy is attached). The matter has been generally agreed upon with the neighbor but it has not been reduced to writing as of this date.

In addition to this water right potential I call your attention to the fact that my wife has an underground water permit #47-7083 which was extended to October 1, 1979. She has made application for a five year extension to that permit (a copy attached). Your file should show that we drilled a 905' hole on this entry at a cost of \$12,670. We abandoned that hole, partly because of the cost, but also because Canyon View came on the horizon.

We are now considering deepening that hole in search of water. There are some wells in the area with depths of 1,000' to 1,500' which are pumping from the 400' to 500' depth and are good producers.

6 64

Mr. Vincent S. Strobel December 12, 1978 RE: Desert Land Entry I-2585 Page 2

Mr. Strobel, we are asking you to consider granting a three year extension on this desert entry as provided for in Section 336 of the Desert Land Act. I am enclosing a \$10 filing fee and hoping the requirements have been met which would allow you to grant the proposed extension.

Sincerely,

Elbert G. Davis

EGD:1jb

I have read the above letter and believe these facts to be true.

Jan 1 1 Rumussiu Date 12-12-78

The 11 Rumussiu Date 12-12-78

Enc.